
Number: PROJECT NO 70-19-01

Description: M.P. 222.0 EASTBOUND SLOPE REPAIR

M.P. 222.5 EASTBOUND DITCH REPAIR

MILEPOST 222.0 AND MILEPOST 222.5

WEST AUSTINTOWN, MAHONING COUNTY, 

OHIO

Deadline: MARCH 26, 2019 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN)

(Estimated Cost:  $1,300,000.00)

Business Bid Total

Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc. $809,856.26

Rudzik Excavating $833,138.21

Shelly & Sands, Inc. $1,341,622.32

General Info

Bids



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE 

BOND AND PAYMENT BOND

1.00 LUMP $25,000.00 $25,000.00

2 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LUMP $40,000.00 $40,000.00

3 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 400.00 SQ. YD. $40.00 $16,000.00

4 202 CURB REMOVED 600.00 FOOT $2.00 $1,200.00

5 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 600.00 FOOT $8.00 $4,800.00

6 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 149.00 FOOT $8.00 $1,192.00

7 203 EXCAVATION 9,857.00 CU. YD. $13.00 $128,141.00

8 203 EMBANKMENT 9,857.00 CU. YD. $6.00 $59,142.00

9 203 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 9,857.00 CU. YD. $11.00 $108,427.00

10 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 

(T=2")

334.00 SQ. YD. $40.00 $13,360.00

11 302 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (T=6") 67.00 CU. YD. $285.00 $19,095.00

12 SP 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 100.00 CU. YD. $65.00 $6,500.00

13 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 63.00 GALLON $4.00 $252.00

14 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 

TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22 (T=2")

41.00 CU. YD. $295.00 $12,095.00

15 601 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU. YD. $120.00 $1,200.00

16 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL 

POSTS

600.00 FOOT $32.00 $19,200.00

17 609 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1, PG64-22 600.00 FOOT $23.00 $13,800.00

18 611 8" CONDUIT TYPE C, 707.33 10.00 FOOT $30.00 $300.00

19 611 12" CONDUIT TYPE F, 707.33 144.00 FOOT $55.00 $7,920.00

20 611 CATCH BASIN NO. 8 1.00 EACH $4,800.00 $4,800.00

21 611 CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE, AS PER 

PLAN

2.00 EACH $2,800.00 $5,600.00

22 611 CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 2.00 EACH $1,800.00 $3,600.00

23 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $40,000.00 $40,000.00

25 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $30,000.00 $30,000.00

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. 70-19-01 (REF NOS. 1-39)



26 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $88,000.00 $88,000.00

27 SP 626 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A (WHITE) 28.00 EACH $8.00 $224.00

28 642 WHITE EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.23 MILE $4,500.00 $1,035.00

29 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 9,018.00 SQ. YD. $3.00 $27,054.00

30 659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 1.06 TON $800.00 $848.00

31 659 WATER 51.26 MGALLON $1.00 $51.26

32 670 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A 8,550.00 SQ. YD. $2.00 $17,100.00

33 832 EROSION CONTROL 10,000.00 EACH $1.00 $10,000.00

34 832 PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE 1,000.00 FOOT $4.00 $4,000.00

35 832 FILTER FABRIC DITCH CHECK 400.00 FOOT $8.00 $3,200.00

36 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION  

PLAN

1.00 LUMP $12,000.00 $12,000.00

37 SPECIAL SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP) 0.23 MILE $24,000.00 $5,520.00

38 SPECIAL BENCHING SLOPE DRAIN 3,000.00 FOOT $22.00 $66,000.00

39 203 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (NO. 8 

AGGREGATE)

240.00 CU. YD. $55.00 $13,200.00

Total: $809,856.26

No $0.00

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE >> A Temporary Access Deduct Alternate Proposal is included in the Bid Submittal:*:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU 39) -----------------



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE 

BOND AND PAYMENT BOND

1.00 LUMP $12,569.39 $12,569.39

2 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LUMP $83,815.50 $83,815.50

3 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 400.00 SQ. YD. $16.32 $6,528.00

4 202 CURB REMOVED 600.00 FOOT $1.50 $900.00

5 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 600.00 FOOT $2.20 $1,320.00

6 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 149.00 FOOT $4.00 $596.00

7 203 EXCAVATION 9,857.00 CU. YD. $17.15 $169,047.55

8 203 EMBANKMENT 9,857.00 CU. YD. $1.50 $14,785.50

9 203 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 9,857.00 CU. YD. $4.71 $46,426.47

10 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 

(T=2")

334.00 SQ. YD. $19.50 $6,513.00

11 302 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (T=6") 67.00 CU. YD. $313.50 $21,004.50

12 SP 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 100.00 CU. YD. $71.48 $7,148.00

13 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 63.00 GALLON $4.40 $277.20

14 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 

TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22 (T=2")

41.00 CU. YD. $324.50 $13,304.50

15 601 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU. YD. $103.00 $1,030.00

16 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL 

POSTS

600.00 FOOT $27.00 $16,200.00

17 609 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1, PG64-22 600.00 FOOT $15.40 $9,240.00

18 611 8" CONDUIT TYPE C, 707.33 10.00 FOOT $160.00 $1,600.00

19 611 12" CONDUIT TYPE F, 707.33 144.00 FOOT $70.00 $10,080.00

20 611 CATCH BASIN NO. 8 1.00 EACH $1,863.90 $1,863.90

21 611 CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE, AS PER 

PLAN

2.00 EACH $2,400.00 $4,800.00

22 611 CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 2.00 EACH $1,915.00 $3,830.00

23 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $84,718.75 $84,718.75

25 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $56,484.95 $56,484.95

RUDZIK EXCAVATING

PROJECT NO. 70-19-01 (REF NOS. 1-39)



26 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $65,240.00 $65,240.00

27 SP 626 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A (WHITE) 28.00 EACH $10.00 $280.00

28 642 WHITE EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.23 MILE $3,500.00 $805.00

29 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 9,018.00 SQ. YD. $1.43 $12,895.74

30 659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 1.06 TON $500.00 $530.00

31 659 WATER 51.26 MGALLON $1.00 $51.26

32 670 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A 8,550.00 SQ. YD. $2.42 $20,691.00

33 832 EROSION CONTROL 10,000.00 EACH $1.00 $10,000.00

34 832 PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE 1,000.00 FOOT $3.20 $3,200.00

35 832 FILTER FABRIC DITCH CHECK 400.00 FOOT $5.20 $2,080.00

36 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION  

PLAN

1.00 LUMP $4,000.00 $4,000.00

37 SPECIAL SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP) 0.23 MILE $35,000.00 $8,050.00

38 SPECIAL BENCHING SLOPE DRAIN 3,000.00 FOOT $39.96 $119,880.00

39 203 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (NO. 8 

AGGREGATE)

240.00 CU. YD. $47.30 $11,352.00

Total: $833,138.21

No

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE >> A Temporary Access Deduct Alternate Proposal is included in the Bid Submittal:*:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU 39) -----------------



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE 

BOND AND PAYMENT BOND

1.00 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00

2 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LUMP $150,000.00 $150,000.00

3 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 400.00 SQ. YD. $2.00 $800.00

4 202 CURB REMOVED 600.00 FOOT $1.00 $600.00

5 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 600.00 FOOT $2.00 $1,200.00

6 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 149.00 FOOT $8.00 $1,192.00

7 203 EXCAVATION 9,857.00 CU. YD. $15.00 $147,855.00

8 203 EMBANKMENT 9,857.00 CU. YD. $17.00 $167,569.00

9 203 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 9,857.00 CU. YD. $35.00 $344,995.00

10 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 

(T=2")

334.00 SQ. YD. $18.00 $6,012.00

11 302 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (T=6") 67.00 CU. YD. $190.00 $12,730.00

12 SP 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 100.00 CU. YD. $69.00 $6,900.00

13 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 63.00 GALLON $3.00 $189.00

14 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 

TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22 (T=2")

41.00 CU. YD. $250.00 $10,250.00

15 601 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU. YD. $105.00 $1,050.00

16 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL 

POSTS

600.00 FOOT $24.00 $14,400.00

17 609 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1, PG64-22 600.00 FOOT $20.00 $12,000.00

18 611 8" CONDUIT TYPE C, 707.33 10.00 FOOT $53.00 $530.00

19 611 12" CONDUIT TYPE F, 707.33 144.00 FOOT $62.00 $8,928.00

20 611 CATCH BASIN NO. 8 1.00 EACH $4,000.00 $4,000.00

21 611 CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE, AS PER 

PLAN

2.00 EACH $880.00 $1,760.00

22 611 CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 2.00 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00

23 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $100,000.00 $100,000.00

25 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $100,000.00 $100,000.00

SHELLY & SANDS, INC.

PROJECT NO. 70-19-01 (REF NOS. 1-39)



26 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $70,000.00 $70,000.00

27 SP 626 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A (WHITE) 28.00 EACH $8.00 $224.00

28 642 WHITE EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.23 MILE $13,500.00 $3,105.00

29 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 9,018.00 SQ. YD. $1.20 $10,821.60

30 659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 1.06 TON $570.00 $604.20

31 659 WATER 51.26 MGALLON $2.00 $102.52

32 670 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A 8,550.00 SQ. YD. $2.50 $21,375.00

33 832 EROSION CONTROL 10,000.00 EACH $1.00 $10,000.00

34 832 PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE 1,000.00 FOOT $5.00 $5,000.00

35 832 FILTER FABRIC DITCH CHECK 400.00 FOOT $17.00 $6,800.00

36 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION  

PLAN

1.00 LUMP $6,000.00 $6,000.00

37 SPECIAL SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP) 0.23 MILE $41,000.00 $9,430.00

38 SPECIAL BENCHING SLOPE DRAIN 3,000.00 FOOT $27.00 $81,000.00

39 203 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (NO. 8 

AGGREGATE)

240.00 CU. YD. $50.00 $12,000.00

Total: $1,341,622.32

No

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE >> A Temporary Access Deduct Alternate Proposal is included in the Bid Submittal:*:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU 39) -----------------


